09-26-2006

Form PTO<sub>7</sub>1595 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103312154

	To the Director of t	he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. N	lame of conveyi		address of receiving party(ies):			
	_		Name:	Sherwood Services AG		
1) John C. Japuntich 2) Mark Brian Finnestad			1	Schaffhausen, Switzerland		
3) Anton M. Smudde			internal Address.	<u>Condimination II, Common and I</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES 🖾 NO			Ctus at Address:	D.O. Pay 1571		
·		,	Street Address:	P.O. Box 1571		
3. N	lature of Convey	yance:	Ì	Bahnhofstrasse 29		
Exe	cution Date(s) 1) 09	9/12/06, 2) 08/17/06 3) 08/17/06	City:	Schaffhausen		
			State:			
	Assignment	Merger  Change of Name	Zip:	CH-8201 955		
-	<ul><li>Security Agreen</li><li>Joint Research</li></ul>		Country:	SWITZERLAND 900		
	Government Inte	•		<u></u>		
		9424, Confirmatory License				
E		signment Recordation				
		orded at Reel, Frame).	Additional name(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES  NO		
	Other					
4. /	Application or p	atent number(s): 🖂 This docume	nt is being filed to	gether with a new application.		
		N	B. Detent Numb	oor(e)		
,	A. Patent Application	on Number(s)	B. Patent Numi	B. Patent Number(s)		
		Additional number(s) atta	ched? [ YES	hed?    YES   NO		
5	Name and addr	ess of party to whom	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			involved:			
				1		
	Name: <u>Joshua L. Cohen</u> Internal Address: RatnerPrestia  7 Total fee		L_			
			7. Total fee (37	otal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40		
$\boxtimes$	Street Address:	Suite 301		to be charged by credit card		
One Westlakes		One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980					
Phone Number: (610) 407-0700		aired (government interest not affecting the)	_			
	Fax Number:	(610) 407-0701	8. Payment Info	ormation		
OR			a. Credit Card -			
	Street Address:	Nemours Building	a. Ordan da. a	Expiration Date 03/10		
L	Street Address.	1007 Orange Street	b. Deposit Accou	int Number <u>18-0350</u>	1	
		Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 State: DE ZIP: 19899	Authorized Us	er Name RatnerPrestia	9	
	City: Wilmington Phone Number:	State: DE ZIP: 19899 (302) 778-2500	The Director is aut	thorized to charge additional fees or	40.00	
	Fax Number:	(302) 778-2600	underpayments or	credit overpayments to above deposit		
			account number		ightharpoons	
		Vaclaria I Callo		9/19/06		
9.	Signature:	Signature		9 19 06 20 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00		
		Gignature				
Joshua L. Cohen			38,040	cover sheet, attachments and	,	
	Jos Name	of Person Signing	Registration Number	documents:	]	
			east) should be faved to	o (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	9021	
		the barraged of (including cover st	ieel) Silvuid De laxed ii	1177	ക്	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: TCO1-132US						
Whereas, the As	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
	1. Joh	ın C. Japuntich	2. M. Brian Finnestad						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Anton M. Smudde		4.						
	5.		6.						
made an invention	n entitled	: DISPOSABLE CONTAINER SYS	TEM AND METHOD WITH REUSABLE HOOD						
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States:  (Select one of the following):  Is executed concurrently herewith  was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:									
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)  Sherwood Services AG P.O. Box 1571 Bahnhofstrasse 29 CH-8201 Schaffhausen SWITZERLAND									
is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,									
Dollar (\$1.00), an Assignor, intending assigns, the full a	nd for othe ng to be le and exclus	er good and valuable consideration egally bound, hereby sells, assignative right, title and interest in and	Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One n, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, s and transfers to Assignee, its successors and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim						

priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

> Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

## ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: ICO1-182US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's afformey to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filling date of the aforesald application for United States Letters Palent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed A	ame Signature	Delte
	t. John C. Japuntlel	ALCY	2 1/12/0
	war yn wennym de llysgelydd yn ganneddodd (d' de de de en wenn y wyd yngol y fylliadau mae en sae'	Susan Happen	tin 9-62-36
	2 M. Brian Finnesta	Application of the second seco	
,	kynyy to sakaha 88. ilikiin isiili we raapun wennyy ye 1502 ni likii u laa naan noo ah ay ay ay l	* Witness to Assignor #2	And the second graph of the ship is defined able to apply a state of the second and the second by the second as
	3. Anton M. Smudd	a graph of the contraction of the field (a) and the comments and the comments of the comments of the contraction of the contrac	The helpful file and the second of the secon
SNATURE	なり ないしゅうかい このかいこうか さんちゅう みんちゅう よっぱかか じょうかい 日本 ( 10 mile 20 m	A Witness to Assignor #1	and the state of t
	4.	Mary May 30 Mark Mark Mark and a species of the second of	All the state of t
	De 18-18k siálád úlábaldaiddiddid ládair úss múreara as, kan kopadenga ca, a-1988 siálad úlábaldaiddiddid	* Witness to Assistant #1	The state of the s
	5.	ر المراحة الله المراحة	data of the second seco
	The state of the s	* Witness to Assigner #5	idikis. Adamin kan dangan dan dan penggan penggan penggan penggan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d
	<b>6</b> .	-	
	المراجع المراج	* Wenes to Assigner #5	(and historical and in the control of the control o
	The same of the sa	ر المراقعة ا 	والمتاريخ والإيدارات من استهداد مود بأو ويستهم فيود به خدة مداهد في موداد خداد والإي في دفر خوف شده مصحفه ومع هم
	United States Letters (	atom:	
rial No.:		and the salar market.	
led:	4. Let James town 190	TCO1-132V8	
domey Doc	of Assignment Pages	- Witness signature recor	proended, mendatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018328 FRAME: 0664

## ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: TCO1-132US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed	Name Signature	Date
	1. John C. Japuntio	h	
	2. M. Brian Finnest	* Witness to Assignor #1  * Witness to Assignor #2	B 8/17/06 8)17/06
SIGNATURE	3. Anton M. Smudd	CINTON M Spread of Pill Albumy	12 (hig 17, 2006)
	4.		
	5.	* Wimess to Assignor #4	
	6.	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	h.,	* Witness to Assignor #6	All contracts of the contract
Application for I	United States Letters P	atent:	
Scrial No.:	-		
Filed:			
Attorney Docke	t Number:	<u>CO1-132US</u>	and and for some countries
Total Number o	of Assignment Pages	* Witness signature recomme	ended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT

**REEL: 018328 FRAME: 0665**